10-K for the year ended December 31, 2004 and in our other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The forward-looking
statements made in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q are made only as of the date hereof, and we do not have or undertake any obligation to
update any forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances unless otherwise required by law.

43

Edgar Filing: NEXSTAR BROADCASTING GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

ITEM 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

Interest Rate Risk

Our exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to our long-term debt obligations.

All borrowings at June 30, 2005 under the senior credit facilities bear interest at 5.24%, which represented the base rate, or LIBOR, plus the
applicable margin, as defined. Interest is payable in accordance with the credit agreements.

The following table estimates the changes to cash flow from operations as of June 30, 2005 if interest rates were to fluctuate by 100 or 50 basis
points, or BPS (where 100 basis points represents one percentage point), for a twelve-month period:

Interest rate

decrease

Interest rate

increase

100 BPS 50 BPS

No change to

interest rate 50 BPS 100 BPS

(in thousands)
Senior credit facilities $ 15,052 $ 16,827 $ 18,602 $ 20,377 $ 22,152
7% senior subordinated notes due 2014(1) 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000
11.375% senior discount notes due 2013(1) 11,242 11,242 11,242 11,242 11,242

Total $ 40,294 $ 42,069 $ 43,844 $ 45,619 $ 47,394

(1) There is no change to our cash flow from operations associated with our senior subordinated and senior discount notes because these are fixed rate debt
obligations. As of June 30, 2005, we have no financial instruments in place to hedge against changes in the benchmark interest rates on this fixed rate debt.

In the past, we have used derivative instruments to manage our exposures to interest rate risks. As of June 30, 2005, we had no derivative
financial instruments. Our objective for holding derivatives is to minimize these risks using the most effective methods to eliminate or reduce the